CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

P

January 30, 2020

David Aube, RA

The Design Group

120 Vassar Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87106

Re: La Vida Llena, Deck & Service Parking
10501 Lagrima De Oro NE, 87111
30-Day Temporary Certificate of Occupancy
Transportation Development Final Inspection
Engineer’s/Architect’s Stamp dated 10-30-18 (DRB) (F21D028)
Certification dated 1-29-20

Dear Mr. Aube,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 1-29-20,
Transportation Development has no objection to a 30-day Temporary Certificate of
Occupancy based. This letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation
Development for a 30-day Temporary Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the
Building and Safety Division.

Prior to the issuance of a permanent Certificate of Occupancy, the following items must
be addressed:

1.  Please label the 4 parking stalls as COMPACT. Label the compact parking
spaces by placing the words “COMPACT?” on the pavement of each space.
(See plan for Location)

Once these corrections are complete, email pictures showing the changes to
PLNDRS@cabg.gov, and epgomez@cabqg.gov for release of Final CO.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (505) 924-3981.

Sincerely,

e

Ernie Gomez,
Plan Checker, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

EG via: email
G CO Clerk, File
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CURVE | LENGTH | RADIUS |TANGENT| CHORD |CRD BEARING DELTA
c1 26.45"_| 480.00" 13.23" 26.45 S47°21'30"W. 309°27"
c2 324.62' | 420.00' | 170.90" | 316.60° | S67°56'09"W. 44717'01"
c3 83.95" 420.00" 42.12" 83.81° S51°31'14*W. 1127'11*
c4 240.66" | 420.00° | 123.73" | 237.38" | S73'39°'45"W | 32'49°50"

AN - EPC MAJOR AMENDMENT ®

GRAPHIC SCALE

KEYED EASEMENTS

7' Utility Easement granted by plat
August 7, 1982 in Volume €20, Folio 16.

10" Utility Eosement gronted by plat
August 7, 1982 in Volume C20, Folio 16.

filed
filed

15’ Utility Easement
August 7,

granted by plat filed
7982 in Volume C20, Folio 16.

75’ Waterline Easement granted by plat
August 7, 1982 in Volume C20, Folio 16.

filed

mq.ina}:mmammimin:sangsi:.\mu
August 7, 1982 In Volume CZ20, Folio 16.

2

(1003807) was Approved by the
Environmental Planning Commission on
June 14, 2019. The project included a
Major amendment to the Side Development
Plan (SI-2019-00117) ond two Variances
(VA-2019-00152 and VA-2019-00179).
VARIANCE approved with site plan,
VA-2019-00152 allows a 12-foot 9-inch
(ALMC Building allowing a total building
height of 47—foot 9-inches), and a
29—foot 1.5-inch (IL Building allowing a
total building height of 34-foot
1.5—inches) Variance to the 35’ maximum
building height.

VARIANCE approved with site plan,
VA—2019-00179 allows a 30-foot
Variance from the required 50-foot
parking area separation, giving a required
setback from the property line to the
parking of 20’ along the Residential
Protected Lots to the west.

Parking Counts / Calculations

THE HARTMAN + MAJEWSKI

DEesicN GrROUP

Architects » Engineers « Interior Design
Planners + Urban Designers + LEED®

120 Vassar Drive SE Suite 100
Albuquerque New Mexico 87106
T 505 242 6880 « F 505 242 6881

CONSULTANT

STAMP

PROJECT NAML
LA VIDA LLENA
10501 LAGRIMA DE ORO NE

HAVERLAND CARTER GROUP
10701 Montgomery Boulevard NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM, 87111

REVISIONS:

DATE

DESCRIPTION

COATED, SURFACE
MOUNTED

Per IDO Section 14-16-5-5 MC/AL AND IL ADDITIONS
Required Provided |[Bike Motorcycle
Apts./Beds  Spaces Spaces Racks Parking

INDEPENDENT LIVING (1 SPACE/APT.) 266 266 413 27

Surface - uncovered parking spaces

Surface - covered parking spaces

Under Building - structured parking spaces

On Street Parking
NURSING HOME (1 SPACE/5 BEDS) 58 12 1
ASSISTED LIVING/ MEMORY CARE (1 SPACE/ 3 BEDS) 74 25 3
CASITAS (1 SPACE/ DWELLING UNIT) 8 8 14 1
TOTAL 406 311 427 32 6
OVER/UNDER 116
3 4

DERO 'ROUND RACK' N
SCHED: 10 PIPE, POWDER

Copyweight: Design Group

Dsawn by

Checked by

Date

Project number

Cad file name

SHEET TTTLE:

PROPOSED OVERALL
SITE PLAN

SHEET NUMBER:

SP-EPC-1
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KEYED EASEMENTS
7' Utility Ecsement granted by plot
August 7, 1882 in Volume CZ20, Folie 16

10° Utility Easement gronted by plat
August 7, 1582 in Volume C20, Folic 16

filed

fited

15" Utiiity Eosemant grontsd by plot filed

15" Waterline Egsement grented by plot filed
August 7, 1982 in Volume C20, Falio 16

=]
&

20' Woteriine Ecsement granted by plot filed
August 7. 1982 in Volume €20, Folio 16

2

™

August 7, 1982 in Volurne €20, Folio 16. 3,
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SITE PLAN - Project #2019-002114
(1003807) wos Approved by the
Environmental Planning Commission on
June 14, 2019. The project included a
Major omendment to the Side Development
Plan (S1-2018-00117) ond two Variances
(VA-2019-00152 and VA-2019-00179).
VARIANCE opproved with site plon,
VA-2019-00152 ollows a 12-foot 9-inch
(ALMC Building ollowing a fotal bullding
height of 47-fool 9-inches), and o
29-foet 1.5~inch (IL Building ollowing a
tofal building height of 34-foot
1.5-Inches) Yarionce to the 35" maximum
building height.

VARIANCE opproved with site plon,
VA-2019-00179 cllows a 30-foot
Variance from the required 50-foot
parking crea separation, giving o required
setback from the property line fo the
parking of 20' aleng the Resldential
Protected Lots to the west.

9
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KEYED NOTES: @\
New parallel curb access ramp per NMDol Standard Detell

languoge (van__—=

Accessible

608-001-3. Also see sheet C—501 ond C-502.
2. New perpendicular curb access ramp per NMDoT Standaord Detail
608.001-2. Also see shest C—-501 and C-502. B
3. HC Parking Stolls to have marking on the pavemeni surface and
signs to designate tha HC Reserved Porking.
4. Motorcycle spoces to have pavement marking ond signage
Parking Counts / Calculations
Per IDO Section 14-16-5-5 MC/AL AND IL ADDITIONS
Required  Provided |Bike  Motorcycle
Apts./Beds  Spaces Spaces |Racks Parking
INDEPENDENT LIVING (1 SPACE/APT) 266 266 413 27
Surface - uncovered parking spaces.
Surface - covered parking spaces
Under Building - structured parking spaces
On Street Parking
NURSING HOME (1 SPACE/5 BEDS) 58 12 1
ASSISTED LIVING/ MEMORY CARE (1 SPACE/3 BEDS) 74 25 3
CASITAS (1 SPACE/DWELLING UNM) 8 -] 14 1
TOTAL = e ) 08 o3 T | - 97 =
OVERMUNDER 116 -
3 4

Spoces) per
ANSI 502.7

THE HARTMAN + MAJEWSKI

DEsiGN GRoOUP

Architects « Engineers « Interior Design
Planacts = Urban Designers » LEEDE
120 Vassor Drive SE Suite 100

Albuqueique New Mexico 87106
T 505 242 6880 + F 505 242 6881

CONSULTANT

STAMP

PROJUCT NAMY
LA VIDA LLENA
10501 LAGRIMA DE ORO NE

HAVERLAND CARTER GROUP
10701 Montgomery Boulevard NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM, 87111

DATE DESCRIPTION

the ground per
ANSI 502.7

-, ADA Parking Signs

NTS

o a5 Bike Rack

NTS

: r

Copgweght: Design Group

Deawn by
Checked by
Date 7-31-2019

Project numbes 2811

Cad file name
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SHEET NUMBER:

SP-EPC-1




City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET (REV 6/2018)

Project Title: __La Vida Llena Building Permit #: Hydrology File #: F21-D28
DRB#: ___ #2019-002114 (1003807) EPC#:_SI-2019-00117 Work Orderl

Legal Description: _Amended Plat Land in Section 33, T11N, R4E, NMPM. La Vida Llena

City Address: 10701 Lagrima de Oro Road NE

Applicant: Haverland Carver Lifestyle Group Contact: Joe Gomez
Address: __ 101501 Montgomery Boulevard NE. 87111

Phone#: __505-991-5557 Fax#: E-mail: jgomez@lavidallena.com
Other Contact: __he Design Group Contact: David Aube

Address: _120 Vassar Drive SE. Albuquergue. NM 87106

Phone#: _505-998-6430 Fax#:__ 505-242-6881 E-mail: daube@designgroupnm.com

TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT: PLAT (# of lots) RESIDENCE X __DRB SITE __ ADMIN SITE

IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL? Yes X No

DEPARTMENT __X_ TRANSPORTATION HYDROLOGY/DRAINAGE

Check all that Apply: TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: - X_CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

_X_ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION =

—— PAD CERTIFICATION =R PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

—— CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

—— GRADING PLAN SITE PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

—— DRAINAGE REPORT FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

__ DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN

—— FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE

—— ELEVATION CERTIFICATE FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

—— CLOMR/LOMR GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) 58 ABPRGTAT

—— TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

—— STREET LIGHT LAYOUT GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION

—— OTHER (SPECIFY) WORK ORDER APPROVAL

PRE-DESIGN MEETING? LML G

FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE SUBMITTED: _ | 2920 By: _ David Aube

COA STAFF: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED:

FEE PAID:



